
City Council Meeting Agenda 
Tuesday, June 20, 2023 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

  Mayor:    Matt Lein 
 Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 
 Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
 Councilmember:     Rachel Lenzen 
 Councilmember:     Nathan Kells 

NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM.

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL
2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3. ADOPT AGENDA
4. VISITOR’S PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE
5. ADOPT CONSENT AGENDA

Items listed below are considered routine and non-controversial by the Council. There will
be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Councilmember, Staff or
Citizen. If removed, the item will be discussed at the end of the regular agenda.

a. June 5, 2023 City Council Minutes
b. June 20, 2023 Check and EFT Summary
c. June 6, 2023 Payroll Summary
d. June 20, 2023 Payroll Summary
e. Resolution 23-14 Waiving Municipal Hearing
f. Ordinance 172 Adopting Franchise Agreement



6. NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS
a. Cologne Area Transportation Study Council Update
b. Accessory Structure Ordinance Amendment Proposal

i. Collaborative Planning Memo
ii. Ordinance 150-Y Amending Zoning Ordinance

c. Benton Creek Area Road Improvements Award
d. Cologne Parks Master Plan 
e. Cologne Hollanders Outfield Fence and Batting Cage 

Request
7. BOARD REPORTS

a. May 2023 Sheriff Report
8. ANNOUNCEMENTS
9. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA
10.ADJOURN

CALENDAR OF EVENTS/MEETINGS 

July 4 Tuesday Independence Day – Offices Closed 
July 17 Monday 6:00PM Planning Commission Meeting 
July 17 Monday 7:00PM City Council Meeting 
July 27-30 Thursday-Sunday Glad Days 



 

City Council Meeting Minutes 
Monday, June 5, 2023 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

                      Mayor:    Matt Lein 
          Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 
          Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
          Councilmember:     Rachel Lenzen 
          Councilmember:     Nathan Kells 

 
NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM. 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL 
Mayor Lein called the meeting to order at 7:00 PM.  Councilmembers Lenzen and 
Szaroletta were present.  Also present were City Administrator Jesse Dickson, and City 
Clerk Michelle Morrison. Councilmembers Bruss and Kells were absent. 
 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
3. ADOPT AGENDA 

Mayor Lein asked to amend the agenda and under New Business add item d.  Approve 
Seal Coat Bid. Motion by Councilmember Szaroletta to adopt the agenda as amended, 
second by Councilmember Lenzen.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 

4. VISITOR’S PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE 
Carver County Assistant County Administrator Nick Koktavy informed the Council that a 
leak was discovered in the sewer line that runs from the Carver County Public Works 



facility to the Cologne Sewer System on Friday June 2nd.  The situation was immediately 
reported to the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, Carver County Water Management, 
and the City.  Meuwissen Lake and the surrounding watershed is being monitored for 
any impacts. 
 

5. ADOPT CONSENT AGENDA 
Items listed below are considered routine and non-controversial by the Council. There will 
be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Councilmember, Staff or 
Citizen. If removed, the item will be discussed at the end of the regular agenda. 

a. May 15, 2023 City Council Minutes 
b. June 5, 2023 Check and EFT Summary 
c. May 23, 2023 Payroll Summary 
d. 212 Tavern Annual Liquor License Application 
e. Hollanders Annual Liquor License Application 
f. Bargen Crack Seal Quote 5-24-2023 
g. Lori Kasel Retirement Letter 
h. Resolution 23-12 Approving Utility Billing/Admin Assistant 
i. Resolution 23-13 Submitting 2024 Capital Budget Request 

 
Motion by Councilmember Lenzen to approve the consent agenda, second by 
Councilmember Szaroletta.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 

6. NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS 
a. PUBLIC HEARING: CABLE FRANCHISE AGREEMENT 

i. Melchert, Hubert & Sjodin Staff Memo 
ii. Comcast Draft Franchise Agreement and Application 

Motion by Councilmember Lenzen to open the public hearing, second by 
Councilmember Szaroletta.  Motion carried 3-0.  Karly Werner of Comcast was available 
to answer any questions.  Motion by Councilmember Szaroletta to close the public 
hearing, second by Councilmember Lenzen.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 
After discussion, Councilmember Lenzen made a motion directing staff to work with 
Comcast to negotiate the terms of the franchise agreement, second by Councilmember 
Szaroletta.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 

b. Betsy Pysick – Glad Days 
Betsy Pysick provided an update on Glad Days planning, estimate on the tent and stage 
rental, mini biff rental, garbage dumpster and spraying for mosquitos.  Councilmember 
Lenzen made a motion authorizing the rent of tents and stage at a cost not to exceed 
$5,995.42 and to provide garbage dumpster and mini biff rental at a cost not to exceed 
130% of last year’s cost, second by Councilmember Szaroletta.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 

c. Accessory Structure Ordinance Amendment 
i. Collaborative Planning Memo 



ii. Ordinance 150-Y Amending Zoning Ordinance 
After discussion Mayor Lein made a motion to table any action on amending the zoning 
ordinance and move it to the June 20th Council meeting, second by Councilmember 
Szaroletta.  Motion carried 3-0.  
 

d. Seal Coat Bids 
Public Works supervisor Brian Vos reviewed the 3 bids he had received for the seal 
coat project ranging from $30,898.27 to $45,742.00.  Motion by Councilmember Lenzen 
to accept the low bid from Pearson Bros for $30,898.27, second by Councilmember 
Szaroletta.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 

7. BOARD REPORTS 
8. ANNOUNCEMENTS     
9. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA 
10.  ADJOURN 

 
Motion by Councilmember Szaroletta to adjourn at 7:40 PM, second by Councilmember 
Lenzen.  Motion carried 3-0. 
 
 
 

 
Respectfully Submitted:    Attest: 

____________________    _______________________ 
Michelle Morrison     Matt Lein 

City Clerk      Mayor 
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Batch: 
060623Techstar,060523HealthPartners,060523Republic,060523MidCounty,062023CR,060823Bolton,060823Pitney,060923CoreMain,0
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Verizon,061423MidCounty

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

1278e TECHSTAR IT SOLUTIONS INC 6/1/2023 $1,301.60 June IT Support

1285e HEALTH PARTNERS 6/5/2023 $3,316.41 Employee Medical and Dental Insurance - July

1286e REPUBLIC SERVICES 6/5/2023 $651.25 PW Garbage

1287e MID COUNTY CO-OP 6/5/2023 $971.64 Lawn Fertilizers

1292e BOLTON & MENK, INC 6/8/2023 $6,730.50 Misc Engineering

1293e PITNEY BOWES 6/8/2023 $164.55 Lease Fee

1294e CORE & MAIN 6/9/2023 $2,564.66 Meters

1295e ECM PUBLISHERS, INC. 6/12/2023 $473.85 Publish Bids Benton Creek Area Project

1296e XCEL ENERGY 6/12/2023 $5,421.74 701 Lake St W

1297e ABDO 6/13/2023 $4,026.40 Audit Progress Billing

1298e CENTERPOINT 6/13/2023 $696.94 107 John Ave

1299e CENTERPOINT 6/13/2023 $348.75 2224 Naples

1300e CENTERPOINT 6/13/2023 $42.92 105 Benton St

1301e CIRCLE K 6/13/2023 $1,311.70 PW Fuel

1302e PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES 6/13/2023 $1,762.63 Controller Repair

1303e VERIZON WIRELESS 6/14/2023 $210.06 CFD Communication - June

1305e MID COUNTY CO-OP 6/14/2023 $37.19 Fast Break Anti Foam

28216 MARK ANDERSON 6/20/2023 $120.00 Event Security June 3

28217 BANYON DATA SYSTEMS, INC 6/20/2023 $3,110.00 Annual Support

28218 BARGEN INCORPORATED 6/20/2023 $8,037.00 Street Crack Repairs

28219 BOLTON & MENK, INC 6/20/2023 $31,639.50 Wastewater Treatment Facility

28220 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 6/20/2023 $189.76 Defib Pads

28221 CAR-CO INC 6/20/2023 $54.16 SAE  OW 20

28222 CARGILL 6/20/2023 $5,245.20 Road Salt

28223 CARVER COUNTY 6/20/2023 $185.00 Fiber Optic Connection

28224 CD PRODUCTS, INC 6/20/2023 $33.00 Decals

28225 CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS 6/20/2023 $200.00 Rental Cancelled

28226 CHAMPION PLUMBING 6/20/2023 $51.00 Duplicate Payment

28227 CINTAS CORPORATION 6/20/2023 $165.14 Uniforms

28228 COLLABORATIVE PLANNING, LL 6/20/2023 $1,140.00 Misc. Planning

28229 LISA GOHLKE 6/20/2023 $100.00 Deposit Refund

28230 JILL GOOD 6/20/2023 $50.00 Deposit Refund

28231 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL (INC) 6/20/2023 $112.05 Locates - MAY

28232 HAWKINS, INC 6/20/2023 $3,918.83 Aqua Hawk

28233 JUDY JOHNSON 6/20/2023 $50.00 Deposit Refund

28234 LEE REFRIGERATION 6/20/2023 $358.75 Humidifier Repair

28235 NORRINE LUCHSINGER 6/20/2023 $50.00 Deposit Refund

28236 MELCHERT, HUBERT,SJODIN, P 6/20/2023 $4,017.40 STARS ELA

28237 METRO WEST INSPECTION SER 6/20/2023 $6,103.25 Permits Finaled -May

28238 MHSRC/RANGE 6/20/2023 $1,035.00 Class Fee R Clay, J & J Bartz

28239 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHE 6/20/2023 $153.03 Car and Truck Wash

28240 MUNICIPAL EMER SERVICES IN 6/20/2023 $1,705.36 CFD 2 Ice Command Rescue Suits

28241 N & J SERVICES 6/20/2023 $800.00 CCC - Event Cleaning June 4

28242 OVERLINE & SON, INC. 6/20/2023 $5,265.00 Vactor Services May 30

28243 JUSTIN PETERSON 6/20/2023 $60.00 Overcharged for permit

28244 QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS, INC 6/20/2023 $2,300.00 RAS Pump Repair

28245 BRENDA ROWE 6/20/2023 $925.00 Deposit Refund

28246 STRAIGHT UP SERVICES, INC 6/20/2023 $484.17 JD 1025 Tractor Battery

28247 ULTIMATE SAFETY CONCEPTS, 6/20/2023 $389.44 Uniform Hood

Total Checks $108,079.83
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FILTER: (([Act Year]='2023' and [period] in (6))) and (Source in 
('060623Techstar','060523HealthPartners','060523Republic','060523MidCounty','062023CR','060823Bol
ton','060823Pitney','060923CoreMain','061223Xcel','061223ECM','061323Abdo','061323Centerpoint','06
1223Centerpoint','061423Centerpoint','061423CircleK','061423PerMar','061423Verizon','061423MidCou
nty'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Checking

1278 e 06/01/23 TECHSTAR IT SOLUTIONS INC

$325.40 June IT SupportContractual ServicesE 101-43100-312

$325.40 June IT SupportOther Professional ServicE 101-42200-310

$325.40 June IT SupportContractual ServicesE 602-49450-312

$325.40 June IT SupportContractual ServicesE 101-41400-312

$1,301.60Total

1285 e 06/05/23 HEALTH PARTNERS

$3,316.41 Employee Medical and Dental Insurance - JulyHealth/Dental InsG 101-21706

$3,316.41Total

1286 e 06/05/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES

$192.18 PW GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-41940-384

$133.69 CFD GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-42210-384

$0.00 CCC GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-45100-384

$325.38 Lions Park GarbageRefuse/Garbage DisposalE 101-45200-384

$651.25Total

1287 e 06/05/23 MID COUNTY CO-OP

$971.64 Lawn FertilizersChemicals and Chem Pro 7455E 101-45200-216

$971.64Total

1292 e 06/08/23 BOLTON & MENK, INC

$2,560.00 2023 CIPPEngineering Fees 0313127E 602-49450-303

$102.40 Street & Utility ReconstructionCapital Outlay (GENERAL 0313128E 101-43100-500

$33.60 Street & Utility ReconstructionCapital Outlay (GENERAL 0313128E 601-49400-500

$6.40 Street & Utility ReconstructionCapital Outlay (GENERAL 0313128E 602-49450-500

$17.60 Street & Utility ReconstructionCapital Outlay (GENERAL 0313128E 603-49570-500

$1,466.50 Benton Creek Area ImprovementsEngineering Fees 0313128E 101-41700-303

$1,419.00 Misc EngineeringEngineering Fees 0313129E 101-43100-303

$684.00 STARS ELCEngineering Fees 0313130E 101-41700-303

$441.00 Winkler Crossing 4thEngineering Fees 0313133E 101-41700-303

$6,730.50Total

1293 e 06/08/23 PITNEY BOWES

$164.55 Lease FeeContractual ServicesE 101-41400-312

$164.55Total

1294 e 06/09/23 CORE & MAIN

$2,564.66 MetersOperating Supplies (GEN 581059E 601-49400-210

$2,564.66Total

1295 e 06/12/23 ECM PUBLISHERS, INC.

$473.85 Publish Bids Benton Creek Area ProjectPrint/Publications (GENE 951422E 101-41400-350

$473.85Total

1296 e 06/12/23 XCEL ENERGY

$31.53 701 Lake St WElectric UtilitiesE 101-41940-381

$0.00 Louis HallElectric UtilitiesE 101-42210-381

$23.08 201 BentonElectric UtilitiesE 101-43100-381
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$182.06 1108 Village Pkwy Street LightElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381

$13.58 3002 Gold Nuggett DrElectric UtilitiesE 101-45200-381

$67.59 Well #3Electric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$0.00 WWTPElectric UtilitiesE 602-49450-381

$263.89 115 Paul Ave SElectric UtilitiesE 602-49470-381

$2,039.76 Cologne Community CenterElectric UtilitiesE 101-45100-381

$0.00 PW Maintenance BldgElectric UtilitiesE 101-41940-381

$0.00 Tennis Courts - Lions ParkElectric UtilitiesE 101-45200-381

$16.47 Storage ShedElectric UtilitiesE 101-43100-381

$0.00 2224 NaplesElectric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$0.00 Street LightElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381

$0.00 Public Works FacilityElectric UtilitiesE 101-43100-381

$2,783.78 Bldg by Water Tower, Water Tower, Well 1&2Electric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$0.00 All Lift StatlionsElectric UtilitiesE 602-49470-381

$5,421.74Total

1297 e 06/13/23 ABDO

$1,006.60 Audit Progress BillingAuditing and Acct g Servic 470635E 101-41400-301

$1,006.60 Audit Progress BillingAuditing and Acct g Servic 470635E 601-48930-301

$1,006.60 Audit Progress BillingAuditing and Acct g Servic 470635E 601-49440-301

$1,006.60 Audit Progress BillingAuditing and Acct g Servic 470635E 602-49490-301

$4,026.40Total

1298 e 06/13/23 CENTERPOINT

$139.91 107 John AveGas UtilitiesE 101-45200-383

$321.74 306 Playhouse and 304 Louis StGas UtilitiesE 101-43100-383

$235.29 110 Louis StGas UtilitiesE 101-42210-383

$696.94Total

1299 e 06/13/23 CENTERPOINT

$348.75 2224 NaplesGas UtilitiesE 601-48930-383

$348.75Total

1300 e 06/13/23 CENTERPOINT

$42.92 105 Benton StGas UtilitiesE 602-49470-383

$42.92Total

1301 e 06/13/23 CIRCLE K

$590.64 PW FuelMotor FuelsE 101-43100-212

$721.06 CFD FuelMotor FuelsE 101-42230-212

$1,311.70Total

1302 e 06/13/23 PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES

$1,762.63 Controller RepairRepairs/Maint Buildings 3064952E 601-48930-401

$1,762.63Total

1303 e 06/14/23 VERIZON WIRELESS

$210.06 CFD Communication - JuneCommunications (GENERE 101-42230-320

$210.06Total

1305 e 06/14/23 MID COUNTY CO-OP
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Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$37.19 Fast Break Anti FoamChemicals and Chem Pro 7571E 101-45200-216

$37.19Total

28216 06/20/23 MARK ANDERSON

$120.00 Event Security June 3Contractual ServicesE 101-45100-312

$120.00Total

28217 06/20/23 BANYON DATA SYSTEMS, INC

$1,057.40 Annual SupportComputer Software/Hardw 00164030E 101-41400-207

$1,026.30 Annual SupportComputer Software/Hardw 00164030E 601-49440-207

$1,026.30 Annual SupportComputer Software/Hardw 00164030E 602-49490-207

$3,110.00Total

28218 06/20/23 BARGEN INCORPORATED

$8,037.00 Street Crack RepairsContractual Services 223299E 101-43100-312

$8,037.00Total

28219 06/20/23 BOLTON & MENK, INC

$31,639.50 Wastewater Treatment FacilityEngineering FeesE 603-49540-303

$31,639.50Total

28220 06/20/23 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC

$11.59 CuraplexOperating Supplies (GEN 84860094E 101-42230-210

$178.17 Defib PadsOperating Supplies (GEN 84863120E 101-42230-210

$189.76Total

28221 06/20/23 CAR-CO INC

$54.16 SAE  OW 20Repairs/Maint Machinery/ 710826E 101-43100-404

$54.16Total

28222 06/20/23 CARGILL

$5,245.20 Road SaltOperating Supplies (GEN 2908313576E 101-43100-210

$5,245.20Total

28223 06/20/23 CARVER COUNTY

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3351E 101-43100-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3351E 101-42210-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3351E 101-45100-320

$65.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3351E 601-49400-320

$185.00Total

28224 06/20/23 CD PRODUCTS, INC

$33.00 DecalsMiscellaneous (GENERAL 81381E 101-45200-430

$33.00Total

28225 06/20/23 CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

$200.00 Rental CancelledGym Fees/RentalsR 101-00000-34793

$200.00Total

28226 06/20/23 CHAMPION PLUMBING

$50.00 Duplicate PaymentBuilding PermitsR 101-00000-32210

$1.00 Duplicate PaymentBuilding Permit SurchargeR 101-00000-32211
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$51.00Total

28227 06/20/23 CINTAS CORPORATION

$19.09 UniformsUniforms 4154202924E 101-43100-417

$27.07 UniformsUniforms 4154888401E 101-43100-417

$54.21 Rugs, Mats, Mops, TowelsRepairs/Maint Buildings 4154888721E 101-45100-401

$21.59 UniformsUniforms 4155624583E 101-43100-417

$21.59 UniformsUniforms 4156338091E 101-43100-417

$21.59 UniformsUniforms 4157156335E 101-43100-417

$165.14Total

28228 06/20/23 COLLABORATIVE PLANNING, LLC

$1,110.00 Misc. PlanningOther Professional Servic 2023-148E 101-41910-310

$30.00 209 Playhouse VarianceOther Professional Servic 2023-149E 101-41910-310

$1,140.00Total

28229 06/20/23 LISA GOHLKE

$100.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$100.00Total

28230 06/20/23 JILL GOOD

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

28231 06/20/23 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL (INC)

$112.05 Locates - MAYOther Professional Servic 3050309E 101-43100-310

$112.05Total

28232 06/20/23 HAWKINS, INC

$2,448.19 Aqua HawkChemicals and Chem Pro 6490874E 602-49450-216

$1,470.64 ChlorineChemicals and Chem Pro 6492014E 601-49400-216

$3,918.83Total

28233 06/20/23 JUDY JOHNSON

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

28234 06/20/23 LEE REFRIGERATION

$358.75 Humidifier RepairRepair/Maint Supply (GEN 2196E 601-49400-220

$358.75Total

28235 06/20/23 NORRINE LUCHSINGER

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

28236 06/20/23 MELCHERT, HUBERT,SJODIN, PLLP

$45.00 Lions Park AcquisitionLegal Fees 167587E 101-41600-304

$1,035.40 ComcastLegal Fees 167588E 101-41600-304

$2,730.45 MiscellaneousLegal Fees 167597E 101-41600-304

$56.25 STARS ELALegal Fees 167598E 101-41600-304

$66.80 113 PaulLegal Fees 167599E 101-41600-304
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$83.50 EmploymentLegal Fees 167600E 101-41600-304

$4,017.40Total

28237 06/20/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVICES

$6,103.25 Permits Finaled -MayOther Professional Servic 3703E 101-42400-310

$6,103.25Total

28238 06/20/23 MHSRC/RANGE

$1,035.00 Class Fee R Clay, J & J BartzTraining and Instruction 337900-1006E 101-42220-208

$1,035.00Total

28239 06/20/23 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL

$153.03 Car and Truck WashRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 0791938E 101-43100-404

$153.03Total

28240 06/20/23 MUNICIPAL EMER SERVICES INC

$1,705.36 CFD 2 Ice Command Rescue SuitsCapital Outlay (GENERAL 1886228E 101-42230-500

$1,705.36Total

28241 06/20/23 N & J SERVICES

$800.00 CCC - Event Cleaning June 4Professional Srvs (GENEE 101-45100-300

$800.00Total

28242 06/20/23 OVERLINE & SON, INC.

$3,510.00 Vactor Services May 30Contractual Services 1201E 602-49450-312

$1,755.00 Vactor Services May 31Contractual Services 1202E 602-49450-312

$5,265.00Total

28243 06/20/23 JUSTIN PETERSON

$60.00 Overcharged for permitBuilding PermitsR 101-00000-32210

$60.00Total

28244 06/20/23 QUALITY FLOW SYSTEMS, INC

$2,300.00 RAS Pump RepairRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 45015E 602-49450-404

$2,300.00Total

28245 06/20/23 BRENDA ROWE
